From: Ponha Lim <Ponhal@kcha.org>

Subject: Re: Flock article

To: Anne Martens <AnneM@kcha.org>; Steven Hellyer <StevenH@kcha.org>; Jessica de Barros
<JessicaD@kcha.org>; Robin Walls <RobinW@kcha.org>; Andria Lazaga <AndriaL@kcha.org>

Sent: October 22, 2025 12:21 PM (UTC-04:00)

Sharing capabilities have been deactivated and cameras were turned off as of Sept 19th. We are
scheduling to have Flock remove the cameras as well.

Ponha

Ponha Lim | Vice President of Safety & Security
600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188
Mobile: (206) 640-4202 | TTY: 7-1-1
www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram

King County Housing Authority

Transforming lives through housing

For non-emergency (badges, security camera inquiries, general security questions) please email Security@kcha.org

From: Anne Martens <AnneM@kcha.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2025 08:11

To: Steven Hellyer <StevenH@kcha.org>; Jessica de Barros <JessicaD@kcha.org>; Robin Walls
<RobinW@kcha.org>; Andria Lazaga <AndriaL@kcha.org>; Ponha Lim <PonhalL@kcha.org>
Subject: Re: Flock article

We're not renewing our contract with Flock, | believe the Board discussed some of these questions in September. My
recollection is that our data was to be deleted after 30 days and have an auditable trail of who it was shared with.

@Ponha Lim - are the cameras and data sharing still in place until the contract expires?

From: Steven Hellyer <StevenH@kcha.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2025 6:05 AM

To: Jessica de Barros <JessicaD@kcha.org>; Robin Walls <RobinW @kcha.org>; Andria Lazaga
<AndriaL@kcha.org>; Anne Martens <AnneM@kcha.org>

Subject: Re: Flock article

This is interesting. | am not 100% sure, but | do believe the default sharing with Flock Safety cameras is
limited. It seems like these law enforcement agencies perhaps unknowingly configured these cameras for
broad sharing. This is an area where Ponha did an excellent job limiting our data sharing to those law
enforcement agencies we work with.

Steven Hellyer | Chief Technology Officer

600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188

Phone: 206-574-4229 | Mobile: 425-330-8773 | TTY: 7-1-1
www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram
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King County Housing Authority

Transforming lives through housing

ﬁ Book time to meet with me

From: Jessica de Barros <JessicaD@kcha.org>

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 7:27 PM

To: Robin Walls <RobinW@kcha.org>; Steven Hellyer <StevenH@kcha.org>; Andria Lazaga <AndriaL@kcha.org>; Anne
Martens <AnneM@kcha.org>

Subject: Flock article

Sharing an article on how Flock shared data with Customs & Border Patrol. It mentions Black Diamond, Auburn,
SeaTac, and Kent.

Feds searched security systems at 18 WA police agencies, report finds

https://www.seattletimes.com/seattle-news/law-justice/feds-searched-flock-security-systems-at- 18-wa-police-agencies-
report/?utm_source=referral&utm medium=mobile-app&utm campaign=ios
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